equals to 6

acity needed

or closed

ese wareho

her.

0.1309
0.15

I1 I2

due to the

he objective

mum capac

emand in 20

apacity after

68,784 tons

d in 2015 ca

after pass

ouses are I5

504

0.3481

2 I3

45

fact that

e of this

city. The

015. The

r closing

s so the

alculated

sing the

5, I6, C1,

46

4.2.4 Sensitivity Analysis: Weighting against Warehouse Rank

In any MCDS situation here is uncertainty not only in the values of the criterion

variables but also, for example, the weights of the criteria. In practical applications, a

sensitivity analysis with respect to the uncertainty parameters used in the calculations is

thus essential (Pukkala, 2002)

In this thesis, there is one set of parameter acquired from the literature which is

the weighting for evaluating the overall score of each warehouse. According to Pukkala

(2002) stated above, a sensitivity analysis is essential.

The weighting used in this thesis is shown in table 6.1. Also, the result of using

these weightings is shown in table 6.2.

Table 4.11: The Performance and Cost Weighting in Sensitivity Analysis

Performance measurement
Present

Weighting
Sensitivity analysis

-20% +20% +50% +100%

Operational efficiency 30% 10% 50% 80% 130%

Inventory accuracy 30% 10% 50% 80% 130%

Internal operation product damage 40% 20% 60% 90% 140%

Moving and storage cost 50% 30% 70% 100% 150%

The use of the present weighting has put the warehouse rank from best to

worst as C1, C2, C3, I5, I6, I1, I2, and I3 respectively and also has the cut off point

which cut I2, I2, and I3 off to be closed.

This part will show the rank of warehouses after varying each criterion in order

to see the effect of the criteria against the rank of the warehouse or the overall score of

the warehouse. The table below shows the rank of the warehouses in each scenario.

47

4.2.4.1 Operational efficiency

Decreasing in operational efficiency has no effect to the rank of the

warehouse. On the contrary, increasing in operational efficiency 20%, 50%, and 100%